2018 Hot Topics in Integrated Weed Management

- 8:00 am Registration - Photo ID Required
- 8:30 am Welcome / Introductions - Fadzayi Mashiri, UCCE Mariposa County Director / Advisor
- 8:45 am Continuing Education Requirements - QAL/QAC/PAC Forms - Monica Nielsen, Mariposa County Agricultural & Standards Inspector II
- DPR's California Pesticide 9:00 am Residue Monitoring Program - Brandi Martin, Environmental Scientist, California Department of Pesticide Regulation: Enforcement Branch, Central Regional Office: Clovis



10:00 am DPR Worker Health and Safety Updates - Emma Wilson, Environmental Scientist, Associate Industrial

Hygienist, Worker Health and Safety Branch Exposure Monitoring and Industrial Hygiene Program, California Department of Pesticide Regulation; Sacramento Office



Cateri

- 11:00 am Break
- 11:15 am Pesticide Permits and Use Reporting - Bill Griffin, Madera County Supervising Agricultural and Standards Inspector
- Lunch Catered by BB's Catering 12:15 pm
- 1:15 pm Why Weeds Adapt to Control Practices - Lynn Sosnoskie, Ph.D., UC Cooperative Extension Merced County, Agronomy and Weed Science Advisor
- Use of Fire for Management of Invasive Plant 2:15 pm Species - Fadzayi Mashiri Ph.D., UC Cooperative Extension Mariposa County Director / Livestock and Natural Resources Advisor for Mariposa, & Merced Counties



3:15 pm Questions & Answers, Evaluations, & Closing Remarks

Speakers may be subject to change

It is the policy of the University of California (UC) and the UC Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources not to engage in discrimination against or harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at http://ucanr.edu/sites/anrstaff/files/215244.pdf)

Inquiries regarding ANR's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to UCCE Mariposa County, 5009 Fairgrounds Rd., Mariposa CA, 95338, 209-966-2417 phone, or 209-966-5321 fax

SPONSORS



Mariposa County Department of Agriculture

University of California

Agriculture and Natural Resources **Cooperative Extension, Mariposa County**

UCCE Mariposa County Fadzayi Mashiri, County Director / Advisor

Thursday, July 19, 2018

Time: 8:00 am to 3:30 pm

McCay Hall 2820 Highway 140



Catheys Valley, California 95306

5.5 Hours of Continuing Education Including 3.50 Hours Laws & Regulations M-0832-18

Course Fee \$35 Includes Materials, Breaks, and Lunch

Now Available **Register and pay on-line**

@ http://cemariposa.ucanr.edu

Register by: Monday July 16, 2018

For More Information Contact: **UCCE Mariposa County Office** 5009 Fairgrounds Road Mariposa, CA 95338 209-966-2417 Phone 209-966-5321 Fax dswass@ucanr.edu

agcomm@mariposacounty.org

Photo ID Required for Admittance

Bring a chair cushion for your comfort Register Early; Limited Seating

If you have special needs that limit your participation in this event, please contact our office at least one week in advance.



Make Checks Payable to: UC Regents

Name:	Phone:
Address:	Email:
City:	State: Zip:
Agency / Company:	
Applying for Cont. ED Hours: YesNo	Add Me to Your Mailing List: Yes No
Course Fee: \$35.00	Vegetarian meal preferred: Yes No
Now Available Register & Pay Online @ h	ttp://cemariposa.ucanr.edu

Register by: Monday, July 16, 2018 / Detach & Return to UCCE Office